

StretchSense Unveils the Reality XR Glove: The Future of XR Training Begins Today

AUCKLAND, NEW ZEALAND, March 13, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>StretchSense</u>, a pioneer in motion intelligence, is redefining XR training with the launch of the <u>Reality XR Glove</u>—a groundbreaking innovation that delivers natural, seamless interaction in virtual environments. By eliminating the barriers of traditional controllers, the Reality XR Glove allows professionals to train with their hands, naturally and intuitively.



We see a world where realtime motion intelligence transforms not just training, but the way people work, operate, and perform." Sajeewa Dayaratne, CEO of StretchSense "For too long, XR training has been constrained—not by vision, but by technology," said Sajeewa Dayaratne, CEO of StretchSense. "Traditional controllers and camera-based tracking systems disrupt immersion, forcing trainees to adapt to hardware rather than the hardware adapting to them. Today, that changes. The Reality XR Glove enables professionals to train as they would in real life—because in high-stakes situations, precision isn't optional."

Precision You Can Feel. Immersion Without Limits.

Powered by next-generation stretch sensor technology and real-time Al-driven motion intelligence, the Reality XR Glove sets a new standard for accuracy, responsiveness, and natural interaction. It delivers:

- Intuitive, Controller-Free Interaction No distractions. No learning curve. Just seamless, natural hand movement in virtual environments.
- Unmatched Precision & Muscle Memory Development Every hand and finger movement is captured with ultra-low latency, reinforcing real-world skills.
- Al-Enhanced Training Insights Real-time analytics track performance, offering actionable insights to optimize training outcomes.
- Enterprise-Ready Integration OpenXR-compliant and designed for defense, law enforcement, first responders, and high-stakes training applications.

More Than a Glove—A New Era of Motion Intelligence

With every Reality XR Glove, StretchSense is advancing a future where motion data drives smarter training, better decision-making, and peak performance. This is just the beginning.

"We see a world where real-time motion intelligence transforms not just training, but the way people work, operate, and perform," said Dayaratne. "The Reality XR Glove is the first step toward that future—where Al-driven insights make every movement count."

Precision at Scale. Ready for Deployment.

Despite its cutting-edge technology, the Reality XR Glove is accessible at a special, introductory price of just \$399 USD per pair, making large-scale enterprise adoption a reality.

To meet demand, StretchSense is offering a limited number of exclusive launch partner slots, providing priority access, dedicated engineering support, and VIP onboarding.

For more information, visit StretchSense.com

About StretchSense

StretchSense is a global innovator in motion capture and XR interaction solutions, empowering industries with next-generation sensor technology. With a legacy of working alongside leading game developers, filmmakers, and innovators, StretchSense is dedicated to transforming digital experiences and human performance through intuitive, high-precision motion data. From AAA gaming to high-stakes professional training, our mission is to make technology seamlessly adapt to human movement, unlocking new levels of immersion and capability.

Joni Moore
StretchSense
+1 508-308-7900
joni.moore@stretchsense.com
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
X
LinkedIn
Instagram
YouTube
TikTok
Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/793494582

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire,

Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.